
3 
4   
7
8    
14
17
18
19 
22
23 
29
34
50
52
55
56

12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.
12:45  a.m., 1:30 a.m., 2:30 a.m.

West End
Shelby
Hillsboro
8th Avenue South  
Whites Creek
12th Avenue South
Airport
Herman
Bordeaux
Dickerson Pike
Jefferson
Opry Mills
Charlotte Pike
Nolensville Pike
Murfreesboro Pike
Gallatin Pike

ADA Coordinator: 615-862-5950  

Free bus rides are available a�er 6 p.m. Regular bus service will operate until 12:15 a.m. Routes 3, 4, 7, 18, 22, 
23, 50, 52, 55, 56 will also have a 12:15 a.m. departure. Extended service will begin at 12:45 a.m.  �e Customer 
Care Call Center (615-862-5950) will be open until 10 p.m. on New Year’s Eve for anyone needing assistance.

Park & Rides are available outside of Downtown and accessible by the select late night routes at the following:

 •  Vanderbilt University parking lots on Natchez Trace   (Route 3)
 •  Bellevue Park & Ride        (Route 3B)
 •  Dollar General at Hickory Plaza       (Route 52A)
 •  Hickory Hollow Global Mall at �e Crossings     (Route 55)
 •  Madison Square Shopping Center      (Route 56)

E�ective 6:15 p.m., WeGo will operate a free bus to shuttle event goers between Broadway and Bicentennial Mall.
A stop will be located on 7th Ave North between Commerce Street and Broadway, and at Bicentennial Mall on 
James Robertson Parkway between 6th and 7th Avenues. �ese buses will run a loop between 7th Avenue North 
and the Bicentennial Mall for event goers, leaving approximately every 10 minutes until 2:15 a.m.

Route # Route Name Departure Times

Catch a ride on a WeGo bus
for New Year’s Eve festivities

Select bus routes will operate 12:45 a.m. until 2:30 a.m.
Detours in e�ect throughout Downtown. A�er midnight, catch your bus at WeGo Central. 


